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PIPING CHART 

Size & 

Cutting Length 

Materia! 

Specification Part No. Description 

c.185829/1 Connection at frame 18 to non-return valve at .... 

pressure diaphragm 

C.185829/2 Banjo at reducing valve to connection at ....--..- 

pressure diaphragm 

c.185829/4 Electro-magnetic valve, atmosphere connection .... 

to air extractor duct 

a 

C.185829/7 Connection at pressure diaphragm to hood seat... . 

connection 

C.185829/8 Banjo at reducing valve to electro-magnetic ....... 

valve inlet 

C.185829/9 Electro-magnetic valve, atmosphere connection .... 

to pressure diaphragm connection 

C.185829/10 Connection at diaphragm to air extractor ........ 

duct 

C.185829/14 Connection to CONNECTION ©. Lee eee 

C.1A5AR270/16 Connection to banjo at reducing valve... 0. ee 

C.185829/18 Guard to connection, at frame G6 2.2... - ee ee eee 

C.185829/21 Seal test connection at frame 6 to ....- 1. eee eee 

connection 

C.185829/22 Forward extractor valve to connection .......+.--. 

C.185829/25 E.M. valve outlet connection to tee-piece .......- 

C.185829/26 Aft extractor valve to tee-piece ......--- 2s ee 

C.185829/27 

C.185829/28 

C.185829/29 

C.185829/32 

(Pre Mod. 417) 

Connection to connection ......---4+. ries oh Ts 

Connection to connection ...... 66+. ee eee eee 

Connection to tee-piece ..-. 6. eee ee eee eee 

Aft extraction valve to tee-piece (Mod. 417) ...... 

1/4” o/d. x 22SW.G. 

x 4' 4" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 7" iong 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 9" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1°8" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1°4" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 3’ 3" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 1/2" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1°11" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 4° 0" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1°8" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' 10" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 
x 3'5" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1°4" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22S.W.G. 

x 1° 2" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' 7" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 
x 1° 10" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 
x 2' 4" long 

1/4" old. x 22 SW.G. 

x8" long 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

Page U.1 

End 

Fittings 

A-A 

Dec TpDIin TEr,.



RESTRICTED 
Hunter F.G.A. Mk. 9 Page U.2 

Issued with A/L No. 11 

PIPING CHART 

Size & Material End 
Part No. Description Cutting Length Specification Fittings 

C.185829/33 Connection at diaphragm to electro-magnetic valve . | 1/4” o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 
inlet x 2'8" long 

C.185829/34 Electro-magnetic valve, outlet connection at pressure | 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 
diaphragm x 3' 7" long 

C.185829/35 Combined valve unit to connection at frame G6 .... | 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 1°8" long 
a 

C.185829/41 Water extractor to drainage vent (Mod. 1038) ..... 1/4" a/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.263 C-—F250416 

x 1°8" long 

B.187565/5 Pressure, jOINt tO JOINT esc oawsis 2G oe eas He eee ws 5/16" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Plain 
x 2' 0" long 

B.187565/6 Static, joint tojoint ... 2... ee eee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. L.54 Plain 

x 1'°8" long 

B.18 7566/7 Pressure, joint to bulkhead connection .......... 5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Plain 
x 175" long 

B.18 7565/8 Static, joint to tee-piece .. 0.0... cee ceases eee 5/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Plain 

x 1° 3" long 

B.187565/9 Static, tee-piece to elbow union................ 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Plain 
+ x8" long 

B.18 7565/10 Static, tee-piece to bulkhead connection ......... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Plain 
x5" long 

B.187565/13 Pressure, tee-piece to joint ..............00000e 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Piain 

x 2' 11” long 

B.18 7565/14 Static, tee-piece to joint... 2.6.0... 0.0.00 eae 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Plain 

x 2' 10" long 

B.187565/15 Pressure, flexible pipe to tee-piece ...-.......... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Plain 

x 1°7" long 

B.187565/16 Static, flexible pipe to tee-piece.............--. 5/16” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Plain 
x 1’ 6" long 

B.187565/17 Pressure, bulkhead connection to tee-piece ....... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Plain 
(Mod. 417) x 2" 6" long 

8.187565/18 Static, bulkhead connection to tee-piece ......... 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. L.54 Plain 
(Mod. 417) x 2' 4" long 
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PIPING CHART 

Description 
Size & 

Cutting Length 

B.187565/19 

B.187565/20 

B.18 7565/21 

B.187565/22 

B.187565/25 

B.187565/26 

F.187642 

C.187921/1 

C.187921/2 

C.187921/3 

C.187921/5 

C.187921/6 

C.187921/8 

Pressure, tee-piece to union (mod, 417) ......--.-. 

Static, tee-piece to union (Mod. 417) ..........-. 

Pressure, tee-piece to union (Mod. 417).....-..... 

. A 

Static, tee-piece to union (Mod. 417) 

Pressure, union to rubber tubing (Mod. 417) ...... 

Stauc, union to rubber tubing (Mod. 417)........ 

Drain, for main air pipe .. . 

Pressure, tee-piece tO UNION ..-.- eee ee ee eee 

Pressure, union to tee-piece 2... 2... eee ee eee ees 

Pressure, tee-piece to UNION 2.65 ok ee ee eee wes 

Pressure, non-return valve to 4-way piece ........ 

(Pre Mod. 294) 

Pressure, 4avay piece to relay valve ....-.......--- 

(Pre Mod. 294) 

Pressure, tee-piece to pressure switch ............ 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 6" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 7" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' 1" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1°10" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2’ 6" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2'9" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2.9" long 

x .5" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1°8" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 SW.G. 

x 2’ 10" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 5" 3" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x9" long 

1/4” of/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 1° 2” long 

x8" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

Page U.3 

a - End 

Specification Fittings 

L.54 ; Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD.323 A-B 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD.323 G-G 
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PIPING CHART 

| 
| Sane Be Material | bind 

Part No Description | Cutting Length Specification { Fitcings 

| 
. oo lle 

C.187921/9 Pressure, tee piece to pressure relay... . 3/16" of/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD .323 | GC 

x 11” tong 

C.187921/10 | Pressure, relay tochoke ...-++-0ee+ eee: 3/16" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 | c-C 

| x 9” long | 

1 

. — | - = 

C.187921/11 | Pressure, choke to bulkhead connection. - 3/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DT0.323 ; C-G 

| 
x 10” long | 

| 
4 

| 

C.187921/14 | Return, union to anion... 1/40 ofl. x 22 S.WOG DID.323 | AB 

| x 2' 7" long | 

j } 

Qe vw | Return, anton to tee prece 1/40 of x 22 5.W.G. DID.23 j; AA 

| x 5' 3" long 
| 

| 

| | 

C.187921/18 | Return, tee-piece to thermal relief valve 13/16" o/d. x 22S.WG. DTD.323 | G-G 

| x6" long | 

C.1879271/20 | Undercarriage up, union to union ....... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

| x 2° 8" long 

C.18 7921/21 | Undercarriage up, union to tee-piece ........-+-- 11/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2' 7" long 

i 

C.187921/22 | Undercarriage up, tee-piece to restrictor 3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G—G 

| x 1°11" long 

C.18 7921/24 | Undercarriage up, tee-piece to union ....-.-.-. 3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-& 

x 5’ 4" long 

C.187921/25 | Undercarriage up, unien to sequence valve .....-- |3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.32: G-G 

x 4' 0" long 

| 
C.187921/26 | Undercarriage up, sequence valve tounion ....... 3/16" o/d, x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 G-B 

| | x 2' 6" long 
| 

C.187921/29 Undercarriage, down, union tounion ......6.+- 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 2'5" long 

| 
(.187921/30 | Undercarriage down, union te tee-picce .....----- | 1/4" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

| | x26" long 

| 

C.187921/33 | Undercarriage down, tee-piece to union......-.-. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

| 
| x 5' 3" long 

C.187921/36 | Port brake, union tO UNION ~ 2... 6 eee eee 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

| x 2'8" long 

C.187921/37 | Port brake, union to tee-piece .......-..-.-.6- 1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2'9" long 

C.187921/38 | Port brake, tee-piece tounion ..0 ... 0. 0... esse 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-—B 

| x5' 2" long 

C.187921/39 | Port brake, unien to relay union ....-....--.--+ 1/4" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 3' 4" long 

i 
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Part No 

C.187921/40 

C.187921/41 

C.187921/43 

C.187921/44 

C.187921/45 

C.187921/46 

C.187921/47 

C.187921/48 

C.187921/50 

C.187921/51 

C.187921/53 

C.187921/55 

C.187921/56 

C.187921/57 

C.187921/58 

C.187921/59 

C.187921/61 

C.187921/62 

C.187921/63 

pe 
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PIPING CHART 

: Size & Macerial End 

Description Cuteing Length Specification Fittings 

Port brake, tue-piece to pressure relay... eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-C 

x 1°10" long 

Port brake, pressure relay to bulkhead connection 3/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 C-G 

x 1° 2” iong 

Starboard brake, union to UNION ...---- 2s eee eee 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 25" long 

Starboard brake, union to tee-piece wee eee eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2' 11" long 

Starboard brake, tee-piece to union ...-.+--+--+6- 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 5’ 0" long 

Starboard brake, union to relay valve... ..-.-- 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2' 4" long 

Starboard brake, tee-piece to pressure relay ....... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-Cc 

x 1°11" long 

Starboard brake, pressure relay to bulkhead ...... 3/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 Cc-G 

connection x 1° 2" long 

Brake air, accumulator tOUNION «0... ee cee eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1°9" long 

Brake air, union to bulkhead connection ........+ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-—G 

x 5' 4" long 

Fiap and undercarriage air, charging .-+..+.+-+++ 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—B 

connection to union x 2’ 2” long 

Flap and undercarriage air, bulkhead ......---+-- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

connection to 4-way piece x 2' 9" long 

Undercarriage air, 4-way piece to non-return ...... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

valve x 3" long 

Undercarriage air, non-return valve to air... .....- 3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 G-G 

bottle x 7" long 

Undercarriage air, air bottle to tee-piece :.......- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 3' 2" long 

Undercarriage air, tee-piece to air release ........- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

valve x 2'5" long 

Undercarriage air, bulkhead connection to ....... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

tee-piece x 1°11" long 

Undercarriage air, tee-piece to union ....--..+.55 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 

x 2' 4" long 

Undercarriage air, tee-piece to gauge ....-..----+ 3/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 G-C 

x8" long 
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PIPING CHART 

a Size & Material End 

Part No. Description Cutting Length Specification Fittings 

C.187921/64 Flap air, 4-way piece to non-return valve .... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
x 3” long 

C.187921/65 Flap air, non-return valve to air bottle ......... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G—G 

x 7" long 

C.187921/66 Flap air, bottle to tee-piece ..........---, 3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 3' 1" long 

C.187921/67 Flap air, tee-piece tounion ...........004- . 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 2’ 10" long 

C.187921/71 Flap air, bulkhead connection to union ........-- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 
x 1°8" long 

C.18 7921/72 Flap air, union to union... 62... escent ee eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 5.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 2° 8" long 

C.187921/73 Flap air, tee-piece to gauge .........--.2 00 ce ee 3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-c 
x 7" long 

C.187921/74 Undercarriage down", union to shuttle ......... 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

valve x 1°5" long 

C.187921/75 Undercarriage down", shuttle valve to....... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

union x9" long 

C.187921/76 Undercarriage air, tee-piece to shuttle ........... 3/16" o/d. x 22 §.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

valve x 7" long 

C.187921/77 Pressure, tee-piece to union ............065- 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1’ 0" long 

C.187921/78 Pressure, UNION tOUNION 1.2.0... 2 0 eee eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 2° 8" long 

C.187921/79 Port brake, bulkhead connection to union........ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 2’'5" long 

C.187921/80 Starboard brake, bulkhead connection to ........ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

union x 2' 7” long 

C.187921/81 Brake air, bulkhead connection to gauge ......... 3/16” o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 G-C 
x 1'°4" long 

C.18 7921/82 Pressure, union to gauge . 2.2... 22.2 eee ee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-C 

x 1° 0" long 

C.187921/83 Port brake, union to gauge... 2... eee eee ee eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—C 

x 10" long 

C.187921/84 Starboard, brake, union to gauge .....-...--+-+-- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—C 

x 10" long 

C.187921/85 Flap air, union to air release valve ...........005 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1°5" long 

RESTRICTED
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C.187921/86 Flap air, release valve to UNION. «eee e eee eee ee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2’ 6" long 

C.187921/111 | Undercarriage air, air releuso valve to bulkhead .... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

connection 
x 35" long 

C.187921/112 Flap air, union to bulkhead connection . 2.0.6... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.32?3 B-G 

x 3' 1" long 

C.187921/113 | Flap and undercarriage air, union to union ....-. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 2'9" long 

C.187921/114 | Flap and undercarriage air, charging connection ... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

to union (Pre Mod. 334) x 1° 9" long 

€.187921/118 | Pressure, 4-way piece to rolay valve ....-0ee ee ees 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

(Mod. 294) x 1’ 1" long 

C.187921/119 | Return, thermal relief valve to 4-way piece .....-. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 

(Mod. 294) x 1° 1" long 

C.187921/120 | Flap and undercarriage air, charging connection ..- 3/16 o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

to union (Mod. 334) x 1'9" long 

C.187921/123 | Service, shuttle valve to GAIGHex oss emcee exces 2 1/4" ofd. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1' 10" long 

C.187921/124 | Pressure, shuttle valve to UNION oc. cece eee eens 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

: x 1° 10" long 

C.187921/125 | Pressure, union tOUNION «1... cere ee tere rere 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1°9" long 

€.187921/132 | Return, tee-piece to shuttle valve ......---+---05 1/4" ofd. x22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 10" long 

C.187921/133 | Return, union to tee-piece ©... . eee e seer e tere 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2’ 3" long 

C.187921/134 | Flap and undercarriage, air, bulkhead connector to. | 3/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

union x 1° 6" long 

C.187921/135 | Nosewheel jack tounion .... 6. eres eee ee eens 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 3' 3” long 

C.187921/136 | Union to tee-piece .. 6.6.6 rere eee ener ees 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2° 4" long 

€.187921/143 | Service, union to flexible hose ..- +++. + eeee ee ees 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 0" long 

C.187921/149 | Air, charging valve to tee-piece (Mod. 794) ....... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x8" long 

C.187921/150 | Brake air, accumulator to tee-piece (Mod. 794) .... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 
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C.187921/153 | Pressure, 4-way to tee-piece (Mod. 794) ........- 1/4” o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 10" long 

C.187921/157 | Port brake, union to relay valve (Mod. 794) ...... 1/4” ofd. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 3’ 10” long 

C.187921/158 | Starboard brake, union to relay valve (Mod. 794) .. | 1/4" ofd. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2° 4" long 

C.187921/159 | Pressure, non-return valve to 4-way piece ..... ‘ ~. | 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

(Mod. 794) x 7" long 

id C.187921/160 | Pressure, union to non-return valve (Mod. 794) .... | 1/4" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2’ 3" long 

€.187921/207 | Return, non-return valve to brake relay valve ..... 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-A 
x 1° 7-1/2" long 

C.187921/255 | Undercarriage ‘down’, restrictor to nose wheel .... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

door jack (Mod. 977) x 3' 2” long 

C.187921/257 | Undercarriage ‘up’, restrictor to nose wheel door .. | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G—G 

jack (Mod. 977) x 3'8"' long 

C.187921/259 | Undercarriage ‘up’, union to union (Mod. 977) .... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x2' 1" long 

C.187921/260 | Undercarriage ‘up’, union to union (Mod.977) .... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 Cc-G 
x 2' 2" long 

C.187921/261 | Undercarriage ‘down’, union to restrictor ........ 3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 

(Mod. 977) x 2’ 3" long 

C.187921/262 | Undercarriage ‘down’, union to union (Mod. 977)... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 Cc-—B 
ae x 1° 7" long 

C.187924/12 Pressure, UNION TOUNION . 22... cee ee ee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 2’ 0" long 

C.187924/24 Pressure, B.H. union to $.S. coupling......-...+. 1/4" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2'5" long 

C.187924/44 Return, WhiiOn 6. UNIOR wee eccms es saree emres om o 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1°11" long 

C.187924/47 Return, B.H. union toS.S. coupling ........-... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B8 
x 2’ 4" long 

BEC TpICTOCH
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Hunter F.G.A. Mk. 9 

Issued with A/L No. 11 

Part No. 

C.187924/65 

C.187924/66 

C.187924/76 

C.187924/77 

C.187924/78 

C.187924/82 

C.187924/86 

C.187924/87 

C.187924/92 

C.187924/93 

B.187926/1 

B.187926/4 

B.187926/6 

B.187926/7 

B.187926/8 

B.187926/10 

RESTRICTED 
Page U.S 

PIPING CHART 

| Size & Material End 

Description Cutting Length | Specification Fittings 

| 
! — 

ee 

Undercarriage up, union to union ....-.. «+... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 3°8B" long 

Undercarriage up, union to union ........ 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD .323 A-B 

x 1'°8" long 

Undercarriage down, union to union 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1° 10" long 

A 

Undercarriage air, union to union ......... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 2' 1" long 

Undercarriage air, union to unon ee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 3° 6" long 

Port wheel brake, union tounion 2.0.0... ee eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD,.323 B-A 

x 4° 1" long 

Starboard wheel brake, union to union .. ....... 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 B-A 

x 2’ 2" long 

Starboard wheel brake, union tounion .......... 1/4” o/d, x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

x 3'6"' long 

Flap, air, union to union 2.2. 2. 6. eee ee eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B—G 

x 1°8" long 

Flap, air, unION tO UNION 2... ee eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 B-—G 

x 4° 2" long 

Pressure, flexible hose to non-return valve ........ 1/4” o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 5' 4" long 

Pressure, tee-piece to valve... cee ees 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 7" long 

Pressure, valve to tee-piece .. 0.0... 000-0 wee eee 1/4" o/d, x 22 SW.G, DTD 323 A-A 

x 1°5" lang 

Pressure, tee-piece to flexible hose.............. 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD 323 A-A 

x 6" long 

Return, flexible hose to non-return valve......... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD .323 A-A 

x 7' 2" long 

Return, tee-piece to valve .. 2... 0... 0. ee eee eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x9" long 

. 2% ee, 8 ee =
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Part No. 

RESTRICTED 

PIPING CHART 

Description 

B.187926/11 

B.187926/12 

B.187926/13 

B.187926/29 

i] B.187926/32 

B.187926/33 

B.187926/37 

B.187926/38 

B.WA7026/42 

8.187926/53 

B.187926/54 

C.189160/26 

C.189160/28 

C€.189 160/29 

€.189160/30 

C.189160/35 

Return, valve to flexible hose 

Return, tee-piece to thermal relief valve 

Return, thermal relief valve to tee-piece 

Return, tee-piece to relief valve 

Return, upper selector valve to non return valve . .. 

Air brake ‘up’, 4-way piece to non-return 

valve 

Air brake ‘up’, 4-way piece to thermal relief 

valve 

Air brake ‘down’, tae piece to pressure switch 4 

Pressure, non-return valve to filter (inlet) 

(Mod. 487) 

Pressure, filter (outlet) to tee-piece (Mod. 487) 

Undercarriage down, port wing break, union ...... 

to union 

Wheel brake, port wing break, union to union ..... 

Wheel brake, port wng, union to union .......... 

Wheei brake, port wing, union to union ..... 2... 

Power assisted aileron, port wing break, union 

to union 

size & 

Cutting Length 

Hunter F.G.A. Mk.9 

Issued with A/L No. 11 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 175” long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G, 

x9" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 7" long 

3/8" o/d_ x 22 S.W.G, 

x9" long 

3/8" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 1° 0" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 7-1/2" long 

1/4" o/d, x 22 S.W.G. 

xB" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x9" long 

3/16" o/d_ x 22 S.W.G. 

XY" lony 

1/4" ofd, x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2’ 2” long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1'9" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1° 6" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x9" long 

1/4” of/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2° 0" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' 3" long 

1/4" o/d, x 22 S.W.G, 

x 1° 2” long 

nce Tre eee. 

| Matertal End 
| Specification Fittings 

| od 

DTD.323 A-A 

nal 

DTD.323 G-G 

DTD.323 G—G 

DTD.323 | A-A 

DTD.323. | A-A . 
| — 

DTD 323 A-A 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD 323 G-G 

DTD.323 GG 

DTD.323 A-A 

D1D.323 A-A 

ea 

DTD 323 A-B 
Ye” 

DTD.323 B-A 

DTD.323 B-A 

DTD.323 B-A 

oa” 

DTD.323 A-A 

Ld 



Hunter F.G.A. Mk.9 
Issued with A/L No. 11 

Part No, Description 

C.189160/36 

C.189160/44 

C.189160/46 

C.189160/49 

C.189160/50 

C.189160/53 

C.189160/58 

C.189160/59 

C.189160/61 

C.189160/79 

C.189160/83 

C.189160/84 

C.189160/85 

C.189160/86 

C.189160/87 

C.189160/89 

C.189160/91 

C.189160/93 

C.189160/94 

Power assisted aileron, port wing, union to union .. 

Flap up, port wing, tee-piece to tee-piece ........ 

Flap up, port wing, tee-piece to bleed adaptor ..... 

. - 

Flap up, union to port wing break union.... 

Flap up, port wing, tee-piece to thermal relief 

valve 

Flap down, port wing, shuttle valve to throttling . . . 

valve 

Flap down, union to port wing break union ,.,.., 

Flap air, port wing break, union to union ........ 

Flap air, port wing, union to union ............. 

Return, thermal relief valve to tee-piece ......... 

Undercarriage up, sequence valve to pressure...... 

regulator valve 

Undercarriage up, pressure regulator valve to...... 

union (Pre Mod. 579) 

Undercarriage up, union to union ...... 

Aileron power assisted, union to union .......... 

Aileron power assisted, union to elbow ..-.. 

Aileron power assisted, union to union .......... 

Ajileron power assisted, union to tee-piece 

Return, flexible hose to union ..............-.- 

RESTRICTED 
Page U.11 

PIPING CHART 

| 
Size & Material | End 

Curting Length Specification | Fittings 

| 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD,.323 B-B 

x 2' 2” long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD .323 A-A 

x 5" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 8” long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 B-A 

x 1°6" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 170" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD 323 A-A 

x 9" long 

1/4" of/d, x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 1°75" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 

x 1°5" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 2’ 4" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G—G 

x 1° 2" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.322 A-A 

x 2’ 10" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 
x 1'3" long 

ee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1° 1" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 1°10” long 

sir a 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2’ 3" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 4° 3" long 

Doe 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

x 5’ 2" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 5' 3" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-A RetUEN, UNION TOUHIOM: sis wicca see oe swore 

x 1° 7" long 

Bee Tpic Tor.
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lunter Ps Mik. 

Issued with A/L No. i 

PIPING CHART 

| Size & al End 

Part No | Description | Cutting Length | Specification Firtings 

nn a eee 
oe = _ esti sateen 

| i 

7 Ae es | ss 

€.189160/95 | Return, union tounion ....-..+56-e ee: | 14" ofd. x 22S.W.G. | DTD .323 | 8-8 

| 
x 4' 1" long | | 

| 
| 

| 

1 
1 

{ 
. | =e i 

C.189160/98 | Return, union to non-return valve ....--- a 1/4" o/d, x 22 SW.G. | DTD.323A | A-B 

| 
x 1' 3" long | | 

| 

| 
| } 

| 
| 

€.189160/99 | Return, non-return vatve to 4-way piece... +++: 1/4" od. x 22S5.W.G. | DTD.323A | A-A 

x 17" long | 1 

C.189160/152 | Undercarriage up, tee-piece to thermal relief _.. | 3/16" of/d. x 22 5.W.G, | DTD.3? G—G 

| valve 
x 4' 4" long | 

| 

rf C.189160/156 | Undercarriage up, tee-piece to union. ; 1/4" ofd, x 22 S.W.G. DTO.323 | A-B 

| (Pre Mod, 579} x 275" long | 

| 
| 

| 
| 

C.189160/158 | Pressure, elbow to union... 2.6. - eee ee _... | 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD .32- A-A 

| 
x 2’5" long | 

| | 
©.189160/159 | Undercarriage air, pressure release valve to . 2/16" ofd. x 22 SW.G. DOTD.323 G-—G 

non-return valve 
x 2° 6" long | 

| 

C WO TG60/ 160 | Undareaniaqe air, pressice release valve bo UnTan 3/16" ofd. x 2? SWAG ONTO 423 | G--B 

x 1B bony | 

| 

C.189160/161 | Underecan iage air, union to union wt . | 3/16" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DID 323 | G-B 

| 

1 

| 
x 2° 8" long H 

C.189 160/162 | Undercarriage air, port wing break, union to . | 36" afd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 Gb 

| union 
x 2?" 10" long 

C.189160/163 | Undercarriage up, union to elbow .....---- 5555: 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. D1D.323 A-A 

| x 2°0" long 

} 

C.189160/165 Flap air, union tounion,....-...+--4+---- _... | 3/16" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

fi 
x 1°75" long 

C.189160/166 | Return, port wing break to tee-piece .... _. | 3/16" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. | DTD.323 B-G 

x 2' 1" long | 

C.189160/168 | Undercarriage up, jettison valve to tee-piece ...... 1/4" o/d.x 225W.G. | DTD,323 A-A. 

x 4’ 0" tong i 
| | 

C.189160/183 | Flap air, union to atmosphere .....-.. SaURE Bee 3/8" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 B—Plain 

x 2° 4” long 

C.189160/194| Flap air, port wing, union to fluid jettison... .-- 3/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTOD.323 G-G 

valve 
x 1° 10" long 

C.189160/196 Flap balancing, port wing break, union to . | 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G, TD.323 | B-A 
| 

union x 2° 6" long | 

C.189160/197| Flap down, tee-piece to union .......-.4+.++-5- 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1° 2" long 

C.189160/199 Flap balance, union to port wing break ..... .... | 3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—B 

x 2° 6" long 

i 

eScenrTpIicrTery
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Hunter F.G.A. Mk. 9 
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Issued with A/L No, 11 
PIPING CHART 

- Size & Material End 

Part No. Description Cutting Length Specification Fittings 

C.189160/201 Undercarriage up, union to elbow at port wing .... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD .323 A-A 

break x 2" 0" long 

C.189160/202 | Undercarriage up, union to port wing break ...... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 1° 7" long 

C.189160/214 | Return, port wing, tee-piece to tee-piece ......... 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2’ 0" long 

4 

C.189160/215| Return, tee-piece to flap pressure relief valve...... 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 7" long 

C.189160/216 | Return, tee-piece to tee-piece ...-.-+ +e eee eee 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1'°3" long 

C.189160/217 Return, tee-piece to flap selector valve .......... 3/8” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DT0.323 A-—A 

x 2' 0" long 

C.189160/218 | Return, 4-way piece to tee-piece .......-.2.-+5-- 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2° 3" long 

C.189160/220 | Wheel brake, leg pivot (B) toadaptor ..........- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G-G 

x 2’ 2” long 

C.189160/221| Recuperator, leg pivot (C) tounion ...........+- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD .323A G-G 

x 1'6" long 

C.189160/222 | Recuperator, union to union ........--.--2+-55 3/16" o/d. x 22 $.W.G. DTD.323A B-B 

x 2' 0" long 

C.189160/223 | Recuperator, union to union ........2 62 eee ee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.322A G-B 

x 2’ 2" long 

C.189160/224 | Wheel brake, leg pivot (A) to 4-way piece ........ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323A G—G 

x 1° 7" long 

C.189160/229 | Flap, air, fluid valve to shuttle valve... eee 3/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.323A G-G 

x 1°11" long 

C.189161/1 Pressure, starboard wing break to union .,....... 3/8" o/d, x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 9" long 

C.189161/2 Pressure, starboard wing union ta union ......... 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 1°8" long 

C.189161/13 Return, starboard wing, tee-piece to tee-piece ..... 1/2" o/d, x 20 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 11” long 

C.189161/17 Return, starboard wing, tee-piece to thermal relief . | 3/16” o/d. x 225.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 

x B” long 

poe  rTrDicnc Tere
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RESTRICTED 

PIPING CHART 

Part No. 
Description 

erworeuse 

C.189161/33 

C.189161/34 

C.189161/47 

@ C.189161/48 

C.189161/52 

C.189161/53 

C.189161/54 

C.189161/59 

C.189161/75 

C.189161/97 

c.189161/99 

C.189161/103 

€.189161/106 

C.189161/108 

C.189161/110 

C.189161/112 

C.189161/114 

C.189161/116 

Undercarriage ‘up’, starboard wing, tee-piece 10 

union 

Undercarriage ‘up’, union to starboard wing ...--- 

break 

Undercarriage ‘up’, starboard wing, 4-way piece to . 

tee-piece 

Undercarriage ‘down’, starboard wing, shuttie valve 

to union 

Undercarriage ‘down’, union to starboard wing .... 

break 

Undercarriage ‘down’, starboard wing, union to 

union 

Undercarriage ‘down’, union to starboard wing ... . 

break 

Undercarriage ‘down’, starboard wing, tee piece to . 

thermal relief valve 

Wheel brake, starboard wing break to union .....- 

Flap down, starboard wing break to UNION . 2s. eee 

Undercarriage ‘up’, tee-picce to restrictor valve .... 

Return, thermal relief valve to tee-piece ....-.--- 

Undercarriage ‘up’, union TO UNION 6. ee ee 

Undercarriage ‘up’, union tounion ...-----. 6-5 

Aileron, power assisted, union to union. .......-. 

Aileron, power assisted, union to UAVON eco, 26 eS 

Aileron, power assisted, union to tee-piece ..-.... 

Return, flexible hose to umION ...- 6 ee ee ee ee 

Return, union to UNION «2... 66. ee eee ees 

Size & 

Cutting Length 

3/8” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1° 6" long 

3/8" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 11° long 

1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 9" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 2° 9" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 1° 7" long 

3/8" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1° 10" tong 

3/8" of/d. x 22 5.W.G. 

xB" long 

x 2' long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 §.W.G. 

x 2' 0" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 175" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 9-1/2" long 

x 2’ 1" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' O" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 
xT 11" long 

1/4” ojd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1° 6" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 
x 4 0" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x5' 2" long 

1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 5° 1" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 4' 0" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

Hunter F.G-A.Mk 9 

issued with A/L No. 11 

Material End 

Specification Fittings 

brows | AB 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD.323 | A-A 

DTD.322 | A--B 

DTD.323 | A-B 

DTD.323 | 8--B 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD.323 A-B 

DTD.323 B-A 

DTD.323 A-A 

DT D.323 G-G 

DTD.323 A-B 

DTD.323 B-B 

DTD.323 B-A 

DTD.323 B-B 

DTD.323 B-A 

DTD.323 A-B 

DTD.323 B-B 

peecTDIin Ter:
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PIPING CHART 

| 
Size & Material Hl End 

Part No. Description Cutting Length Specification | Fiteings 

| 

_ | 
C.189161/124 | Pressure, tee-piece to accumulator .. ....-...-.- 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 7" long 

C.189161/167 | Undercarriage ‘up’, tee-piece to union .........- 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 2' 1" long { 

C.189161/170 | Undercarriage ‘down’, union to tee-piece. .....- 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-—A 

x 1°75" long 

C.189161/171 Undercarriage ‘down’, stat Hurd wing break to .... 1/4" ofd. x 2? S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

union x 1°87 long 

C.189161/174 | Undercarriage ‘down’, tee piece to union . . 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 1° 6" long 

C.189161/175 | Undercarriage ‘down’, union to starboard wing . . 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

break x 1° 8" long 

C.189161/176 | Undercarriage ‘down’, 4-way piece to union ..... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G DTD.323 G-G 

x11" long 

C.189161/182 | Undercarriage air, union to pressure relief valve... | 3/16” o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x3' 1” long 

C.189161/183 | Undercarriage air, non-return valve to pressure .... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

release valve x 2' 4" long 

C.189161/189 | Undercarriage air, starboard wing break to ...... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.WG. DTD.323 G-B 

union x 3' 6" long 

C.189161/214 | Undercarriage ‘down’, tee-piece to shuttle valve ... | 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 2" long 

€.189161/216 | Undercarriage ‘down’, starboard wing, tee-piece ... | 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

to union x 3’ 1" long 

C.189161/217 Power assisted aileron, union to starboard ....... 1/4" old. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

wing break x 1°11" long 

C.189161/218 | Undercarriage air, union to tee-piece ..........- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 1°10" long ; 

C.189161/220 | Flap balance, starboard wing break, union to 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

tee-piece x 2° 3" long 

C.189161/221 | Flap balance, union to wing break ..........-.+ 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 2’ 3” long 

C.189161/230 | Pressure, tee-piece to tee-piece.....-... ...--s 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 10" long 

C.189161/231 | Pressure, starboard wing, tee-piece to thermal ... - 3/16” o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 G-G 

relief valve x 1°10" long 

C.189161/234 | Return, starboard wing, non-return valve........ 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

to 4-way piece x7" long 

RPECTRICTEN
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wo 

C.189161/247 | Recuperator, union tounmmon  ......--- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x2’ 1" long 

— 

C.189161/248 | Recuperator, union to union .....--.-+.555s 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 2' 11" long | 

C.189161/249 | Recuperator, union to tee-piece.....--.-+--- 3/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTO.323 | G-G 

x 1° 4" long | 
‘ | 

| 

C.189161/250 | Recuperator, tee-piece to leg pivot connection (Cc) 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 i 6 G 

x 2' 3" lang | 

C.189161/251 | Recuperator, tee-piece to pressure reducing valve 3/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 | G-—G 

x 2-1/2" long =e 

C.189161/252 | Recuperator, pressure regulating valve to tee-piece . 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-—G 

x 2’ 3" long 

C.189161/253 | Pressure, union to tee-piece .......++------ 1/4" ofd. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-A — 

x 11-1/2" long 

C.189161/254 | Pressure, tee-piece to non-return valve .......- 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 0" long 

C.189161/255 | Wheel brake, leg pivot connection (A) to adaptor 3/16" o/d. x 22 §.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2’ 10" long 

C.189161/256 | Wheel brake, adaptor tounion.......-.-.+-+ 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 2' 0” long 

C.189161/257 | Return, leg pivot connection (B) to tee-piece 3/16" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G—G 

x 1°10" long 

€.189161/259 | Recuperator, tee-piece to pressure regulating valve . | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 9-1/2" long 

(.189161/267 | Pressure, non return valve to filter (inlet) 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

9 1 x ong sea 

C.189161/268 Pressure, filter (outlet) to tee piece ©... - 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DT0.323 A-A ! 

x 4-1/2" long 

C.189161/273 | Return, 4-way piece to tee-piece ......--- 3/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 2’ 0" long ‘one? 

C.189161/274 | Undercarriage ‘up’, 4-way piece to union . . 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 1° 1" long 

C.189161/275 | Undercarriage ‘up’, union to jettison valve ....... 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 2’ 2" long 

C.189161/276 | Qil jettison, jettison valve to atmosphere . - 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A—Plain 

x 1° 6-1/2" long 
ed 

C.189161/277 | Undercarriage air, union to union ......--- 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-B 

x 2° 5" long 
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C.189161/278 | Undercarriage air, union to jettison valve... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 | G-G 

x 2' 1" long 

C.189161/279 | Undercarriage air, jettison valve to shuttle valve 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1°6" long | 

C.189161/280 | Return, 4-way piece to non-return valve ... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD .323 A-A 

x 10-1/2" lony 

C.189161/281 | Undercarriage ‘down’, sequence valve tounion .... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 G-G 

x 1° 8B" long 

A.190201/1 4avay piece to non-return valve ow. see ee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x8” long 

A.190201/2 | Non-return valve to air bottle ..............0-. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. OTD.323 A-A 

x 8” long 

A.190201/3 Air bottle to air bottle... 2.0.0... 02 00-20 0000. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 4" long 

A.190201/4 Air bottle to filter 2.2... 2 eee eee eee 3/16" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 10" long 

4.190201/6 Tee-piece to selector valve ..-...-.....--- 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 A-A 

x 11” long 

A.190201/7 Selector toreduction valve we ke ee 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-A 

x 11” long 

A.1920201/8 Tee-piece to gauge .---- 2 ee eee 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-C 

x 1° 0" long : 

A.193654/2 Connection to connection . 5/8" o/d. x 20 S.W.G. L54o0tT.9 Beaded 
x 2' 10" long 

A.193654/3 Connection toelbow .. 0... 2 wk ce eee eee 5/8" o/d. x 20 S.W.G. L.54 or T.9 Beaded 

x 1°5" long 

ioe = we ee ae oe oY
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5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 
x 1°8" long 

5/16" ofd. x 22 5.W.G. 
x 2' 0" lang 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1° 1" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 10” long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x B" tong 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 11” long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2’ 0" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1°79" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 2’ 0" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 
x 2° 1" long 

5/16" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' 4" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 2° 4" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 2° 0" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 
x 1° 10" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 10” long 

Page U.18 

PIPING CHART 

—_ a | ee ae 

Part No. Description 

oe ee Pressure, joint to a Bn 

B.196210/2 Static, joint tojomnt .. eee eee eee 

B.196210/3 Pressure, joint to tee-piece ... 2... eee ee ee eee 

4 

B.196210/4 Static, joint to tee-piece .. 6... e ee eee eee eee 

A.196449/1 Pressure, union toelbOW 6.6 ee ee ene 

A.196449 /2 Static, union to elbow .. 2.0.6. ce ee ee eee 

A.196449/3 Pressure, elbow to union 2... 2.0660 ee eee eee eee 

A.196449/4 Static, elbow to union ........--- 26500 e eee 

A.196449 /5 Pressure, union to tee-piece ......-..-.---++--65 

A.196449/6 Static, union to tee-piece ..- 6... eee ee 

A.196449/15 Prossure, lue-piece tounion 2.2.2... 6 6 0.2 ee eee 

A.196449/16 Static, toe-piece to union .. 2.22.2... eee eee 

A.196449/17 Pressure, union to tee-piece ..---. 6.2226 ee ee 

A.196449/18 Static, union to tee-piece -.....-.------.2--56- 

A.196449/19 Pressure, tee-piece to elbow ......---+--++--+-5 

A.196449/20 Static, tee-piece to elbOW... 1... 2-2 eee ee eee 5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 10” long 

Marerial End 

Specification Fittings 

| 

L.54 or T.9 Plain 

L.540r7.9 Plain 

L.54orT9 Plain 

L.54 or T.9 Plain 

| 

L.54 oF Plain 

Sid.1741 

L.54 or Plain 

Std.1741 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.b4 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.b54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

iF ee, 6 a
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Size & 

Cutting Length Part No Description 

reoiaarzy | Peery, aewsatbow aasnsoecnesesranes: 

A.196449/22 Static, elbow to elbow .....-- 6 eee eee eee eee 

A.196449 /23 Pressure, elbow to elbow ..... 2-26-2222 eee eee 

A.196449/24 Static, elbow to elbow...... © oauinddd EERES 6 

A.196449/25 Pressure, elbow tounion .........2- ee ee eee 

A.196449/26 Static, elbow to UNION ©... 6. cee ee eee eee 

A.196449/27 Pressure, UNION LOUNION . 22... eee eee eee ees 

A.196449/28 Static, union to unION «6.62. ee ee eee 

A.196449/29 Pressure, tee-piece to tee-piece ..... cee eee eee eee 

A.196449/30 Static, tee-piece to tee-piece ..-.-.--+ eee eeeees 

C.198764/91 Union to restrictor UNION... eee ee eee eee eee 

C.198764/93 Undercarriage ‘up’, sequence valve to unian ...... 

C.198764/94 Undercarriage ‘down’, sequence valve to union .... 

C.198764/105 | Undercarriage ‘down’, tee-piece to sequence valve . . 

C.198764/106 | Undercarriage ‘down’, union to sequence vaive .... 

C.198764/136 | Pressure, union tounion ........-2.20-2 2 eee 

5/16" o/d. x 22 SAV.G. 

x 4' 0" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 4 3" long 

5/16" o/d. x 225.W.G. 

x 1° 1" tong 

5/16" o/d. x 22 5.W.G. 

x 1° 1" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22S.W.G. 

x5' 1" long 

5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 4°11" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 10" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1° 1" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2'8" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 2' 4" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. 

x 1’ 6" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1° 1" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' 4" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 1° 9" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 SW.G. 

x 2' 3" long 

1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1' 4" long 

Page U.19 

a End . 
Specification Fittings 

Ls - Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

L.54 Plain 

DID A-B 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD.323 A-A 

DTD.323 B-A 

DTD.323 A-B 
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; 

: 
Size & | Material | End 

Part No. Description Cutting Length ) Specification Fittings 
| 

ee een eee 
_ eee oe 

| 

C.201525/22 Pressure tapping, from tee-piece to refuelling ....- 1/4" ofd. x 22S.W.G. DTD.253 | A-A 

branch pipe at frame 26 x 2° 7" long | 

C.201525/23 Pressure tapping, wing tank pressure relief valve 1/4” o/d.x 225SWG. DTD.253 A-A 

to tee-piece, frame 26, port x 2’ 2” long 

C.201525/24 Pressure tapping, wing tank pressure relief valve. 1/4" of/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.253 A-A 

to tee-piece, frame 26, starboard x 2' 1" long 

A 

C.201553/13 From connection on cold air pipe to by-pass ...--- 1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

valve 
x 2' 1" long 

C.201553/14 From connection on hot air pipe to by-pass ....-- 1/4" o/d. x 22 SWG. DTD.253 A-A 

valve 
x 1'8" long 

C.201553/15 | From connection on pre-cooler outlet pine to..... 1/4" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.253 A-A 

bulkhead union in top skin x 2’ 3" long 

C.201593/18 For interscooler rai. eee oe eee ene 3/8" of/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 3° 4" long 

C.201553/20 For pre-cooler drain... .-.+.-+-+ eee rere e eee 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 2' 3” long 

C.201553/21 For pre-cooler and inter-cooler drains .....--+-+- 3/8" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.253 A-A 

ro x 1° 0" long 

C.201553/28 Union, at frame 18 to skin union. ..... 225+ e eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 5' 9" long 

| 
| 

C.202088/26 Vent, trom ‘¥‘ piece to front tank vapour release . - 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

valve connection, port x 1'5" long 

C.202088/27 Vent, from ‘Y’ piece to front tank vapour release . . 3/8" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

valve connection, starboard x 1'6" long 

C.202088 /31 Recuperator to water sediment drain, port -...--- 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-D 

x 1' 6" long 
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C.202088 /32 

C.202088 /33 

C.202088 /37 

C.202088 /33 

C.202088/39 

C.202088/41 

C.202088 /42 

C.202088/46 

€.202088/47 

C.202088 /50 

C.202088/51 

A.202552/1 

A.202552/2 

A.202552/15 

A.202552/16 

A.202552/17 

PIPING CHART 

| Description 

Recuperator to water sudinent drain, starboard ... 

Recuperator union to water sediment drain, 

port 

Pressure balance, from refuelling branch pipe at ... 

frame 26 to selector cock transfer branch 

pipe ‘ 

Pressure, in stub wing branch pipe to pressure ....- 

switch on diaphragm ‘D’, port 

Pressure, in stub wing branch pipe to pressure ..... 

switch on diaphragm ‘D’, starboard 

Pressure, from delivery pipe to pressure switch .... 

between frames 20-21, port 

Pressure, from delivery pipe to pressure. ....--.-- 

switch between frames 20-21, starboard 

Drain, fuel booster pump front tank, port ........ 

Drain, fuel booster pump front tank, starboard .... 

Pressure, transfer pipe to pressure switch ........- 

at frame 29, port 

Pressure, transfer pipe to pressure switch......... 

at frame 29, starboard 

Pressure, tee-piece tO jOiINt ....-. see eee eee eee 

Pressure, joint tO joint «66... cee eee eens 

Static, joint to joint .. 2... eee eee eee eee 

Pressure, joint to joint ... 2.6 cece eee eee eee 

Pressure, tee-piece to joint... 1... -- ee eee eee : 

Sizo & 

Cutting Length 

3/8" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 2' 0" long 

3/8" o/d.x 22 SW.G. 
x 1' 0" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22S.W.G. 

x 1‘ 6" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1° 10" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' 0" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1° O" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 11" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G, 

x 11" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 SW.G. 

x 11" long 

3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 9" long 

3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 11” long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 3' 2” long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 3B" long 

5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 
x 2' 11" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' 8" long 

5/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1° 10" long 

Material 

Specification 

OTD .253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

DTD .253 

DTD .253 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

L.67 

L.67 

DTD.253 

DTD.253 

L.54orT.g9 

L.54 or T.9 

L.54orT9 

L54orT.9 

L.54orT.9 

Page U.?1 

End 

Fittings 

c-F 

A-—Plain 

A—Plain 

A-A 

or G-—A 

orG-A 

Plain 

Plain 

Plain 

Plain 

Plain 

RECTRICTEN
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Size & 
Part No. Description Cutting Length 

A.202552/18 Static, joint tojoint ............. ..06. 5/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G 

4.202552/19 

A.202552/20 

C.205179/1 

C.205179/6 

C.205179/8 

C.205179/19 

C.205179/37 

C.205179/45 

C.205179/46 

C.206 179/54 

C.206179/55 

C.205179/56 

C.2051 79/58 

C.205179/59 

C.205179/60 

Pressure, pipe joint to pipe joint ............... 

Static, pipe joint to pipe joint ...............-. 

Pressure, engine driven pump to non-return 

valve 

Pressure, tee-piece to starboard wing break ....... 

Pressure, tee-piece to port wing break ....... 

Pressure, union tounion .......... 0.0.0 cc eae 

Return, tee-piece to starboard wing break ...... 

Return, engine driven pump to union .. 

Return, union tounion ........... 

Undercarriage ‘down’, teo-piece to union... . 

Undercarriage ‘down’, union tounion ........ 

Undercarriage ‘down’, union to union . 

Undercarriage ‘up’, tee-piece to port wing 

break 

Undercarriage ‘up’, tee-piece to union ....... 

Undercarriage ‘up’, union to union ............. 

x 1'8" long 

x 3’ 2” long 

x 2’ 11” long 

1/2" of/d. x 20SW.G. 
x 7" long 

3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' 11" long 

3/8" o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 2° 5" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G, 
x 4' 3" long 

1/2" o/d. x 20S.W.G. 

x 3' 0" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2’ 0" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22S.W.G. 

x 3° 3" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 2' 0" long 

1/4” o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

x 2’ 6" long 

1/4" of/d. x 22 SW.G. 
| x 4' 6’ long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 SW.G. 

x 4° 0" long 

1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 1°11" long 

1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

x 3’ 2" long 

5/16” o/d. x 22 SW.G. 

5/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. 

Material End 

Specification Fittings 

L54orT.9 Plain 

T9orL.54 Plain 

T.9o0rL.54 Plain 

DTD.323 A-A 

or DTD.477 

DTD.323 A-B 

or DTD.477 

DTD.323 A-A 

or DTD.477 

DTD.323 A-B 

or DTD.477 

DTD.323 A-B 

or DTD.477 

DTD.323 A-A 

or DTD.477 

DTD.323 B-B 

or DTD.477 

DTD.323 A-A 

or DTD.477 

DTD.323 B-B 

or DTD.477 

DTD.323 A-B 

or DTD.477 

DTD .323 A-A 

or DTD.477 

DTD.323 A-A 

or DTD .477 

DTD.323 B-B 

or DTD.477 
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: Size & Material End 

Part No. Description Cutting Length Specification Fittings 

C.205179/61 Undercarriage emergency air, union tounion ..... 3/16" o/d.x 22S.WG. DTD.323 B-B 

x 3°11" long or DTD.477 

C,205179/62 Undercarriage emergency aw, union to starboard... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD .323 G-—B 

wing break x 3' 1" long or DTD.477 

C.205179/63 Undercarriage emergency air, starboard wing ...... 3/16" o/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD .323 G-G 

break to union x 3’ 7" long or DTD 477 

C.2051 79/64 Undercarriage emergency air, unson to port... 2... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

wing break x 3° 5" long or DTD.477 

C.2051 79/65 Undercarriage recuperator, starboard wing ....... 3/16” o/d, x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

break to union x 3'3" long or DTD.477 

C.205179/66 Undercarriage recuperator, union to port wing .... | 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD,323 G-G 

break x 3'5" long or DTD.477 

C.205179/69 Flap emergency air, union to port wing break ..... 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-B 

x 2°10" long or DTD.477 

C.205179/72 Port brake, union to port wing break ........-... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-A 

x 3°71" long or DTD.477 

C.205179/73 Starboard brake, union to union ............... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 B-B 

x 4'1" long or DTD.477 

C.205179/74 Starboard brake, union to starboard wing ........ 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

break x 3' 0" long or DTD.477 

C.205179/75 Power aileron, starboard wing break to union ..... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.323 B—A 

x 3'5” long or DTD.477 

C.205179/76 Power aileron, union to port wing break ......... 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-—B 

x 3'5" long or DTD.477 

C.205179/101 Pressure, tee-piece tOuUnION 2... ee eee 1/4” o/d, x 22 SW.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 3' 0" long or DTD.477 

€.205179/102 Pressure, uniON tOUNION 2.2... ee ee eee ee ee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 A-B 

x 2'5" long or DTD.477 

€.205179/103 Flap emergency air, union to union ..... Sace qobteteig 3/16" o/d, x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 2° 7" long or DTD.477 

C,205179/104 Flap emergency air, union to union ............. 3/16" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 2° 4” long or DTD.477 

C.205179/105| Portbrake, union to union ........00. ee eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-G 

x 2° 6" long or DTD.477 

C.205179/106| Port brake, union to union .........0 0.000 e eee 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.323 B-—G 
x 2°9" long or DTD.477 

DEGTRIC TEN,
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PIPING CHART 

| Siva Bi ial End 

Part No. | Bascription Cutting Lengeh Specification Fittings 

| scene oe a \ ~ = — - - 3 — ve eee 

| 
C.205179/173 | Pressure, union tounion ..... 2.006.600 eee ee 1/4" afd. x 22 S.W.G. DYD.253 A-B 

| x 2° 3" long 

| - 
C.205179/175 | Pressure, tee-piece to union 2.6... ee eee 1/4" ofd. x 22 SW.G. DTO.253 A-A 

x 1°5" long 
i 

C.205179/176 | Pressure, union tounion ........ 1/4" ofd. x 27 SW.G. NYD.253 1-A 

x 2° 6" Fong 

| 4 

C.205179/177 | Pressure, bulkhead connection to union 1/4" ofd. x 22 SW.G. T.55F o: Jj-K 

«OO tong DTD 743 

C.205179/178 | Pressure, union to tee-piece ..........----+-+-5 1/4" ofd. x 22 SWAG. | T.S5F o1 | J-J 

x 2" 711" long | DTD.743 | 
| | 

C.205179/179 | Pressure, tee-piece to bulkhead connection ....... 3/8" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. T.55F or | J—J 

x 2' 7" long DTU.743 i 

| i 

C.205179/180 | Pressure, tee-piece to 4-way piece 3/8" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. | P.55 ot | J—J ete 

x 1’ 10” long DTD.743 | 

| 

C.205179/181 Return, tee-piece to reservoir 2... eee 1/2" ofd. x 22 SW.G. T.55F or Lda 

| x 1° 11" long DTD.743 | 
| 

C,205179/183} Return, union to buikhead connection ..,....... 1/4" ofd. x 22 SW.G. T.55F or ; dad 

x 2' 10" long DTD.743 
\ 

C.205179/184 | Pressure, relief reservoir to atmosphere .......... 1/4" o/d, x 22 S.W.G, T.55F or J—Plain 

x 1°8" long DTD.743 

| 
| 

| gh 

F.205196 Breather for GeNePatOl secs ws ees eee we eee 3/16” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 C—Plain 

x 2-1/2" long 

F.206188 Drain, for drive arm 2.0.0.0... 0222 ee eee 1/4" ofd.x22SW.G. | DTD .253 A—Plain 

x 10" long od 

| | 

| 

‘wae? 

‘eo 

Rec wm nes r 
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PIPING CHART 

Size & Material End 

Part No. Description Cutting Length Specification Fittings 

B.209954/1 Connection at frame 6 to tee-piece .... 1/4" of/d. x 22 SW.G. DTD.253 A-A 

(Mod. 321) x B" long 

8.209954/2 Tee-piece to pressure controller discharge ........ 1/4” o/d, x 22 SW.G. DTD,253 A-A 

connection (Mod, 321) x 10” long 

B.209954/3 Tee-piece to joint... 6.0... 0. cee eee ee ee eee 1/4" ofd. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 2'5" long 

4 

B.209954/4 Joint, frame 7 to frame 12.2. eee 1/4” ofd. x 22 S.W.G, DTD.253 A-A 

(Pre Mod. 378) x 5’ 1" long 

B.209954/6 Bulkhead connection to electro-pneumatic valve ... | 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

x 1°5" long 

B.209954/7 Electro-magnetic valve to discharge valve ......... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD,.253 A-A 

x 10” long 

B.209954/8 Bulkhead connection to electro-pneumatic valve ... 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G DTD.253 A-A 

x 1° 1" tong orG 

B.209954/10 Joint to joint (frames 7 to9) 2... ce eee ee 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD,253 A-A 

x7" long 

8.209954/11 Joint to joint (frames 9 to 12) 2.2... eee eee 1/4” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 B-A 

x 4°11" long 

B.209954/12 Joint to bulkhead connection (frames 12 to 14} ... | 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A-A 

(Mod. 538) x 3' 2” long 

F.213362 Drain for ail filler =: aes cc fesaw as vere genres 1/4" o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 A—Piain 

x 11” long 

B.219014/2 Jaintiiejomt,POrts ses a oeses 26 cewes cemeen « 3/8" o/d, x 22 S.W.G. DTD.253 D-A 

x 2' 1" long 

B.219014/4 JGIGETS: (SINE, SABOBIE o. ciccnce sarcomere wees oe = 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD,253 D-—A 

x 3° 5" long 

B.219014/5 Joint to "Y’ piece, starboard ................4. 3/8” o/d. x 22 S.W.G. DTD,253 D-A 

x 3' 3" long 

RECTRIC TEM
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COLLAR OUTER SLEEVE END A 
™~ ao ES clhtace-see dl 
aa OUTER SLEEVE __ LE OLL AR 

js —Y {| PART Ne | REFNO | PARTNO| RE 
: ; END A 6 | AGS. 904.4 | 28 F/9128936 | AGS. 952.4 | 28 F/8O11890 

[acs 2 |28F/i8008 | acs.95.2.8| 28°/9439531| 
)- =u AGS. 904.88) 28F/1015879 AGS. 952.BY28F/947520) 

AGS. 904,c |28F/9140970) ags.952.c |28F/8011892 
- — 

INNER SLEEVE AGS. 904CC) 28 F/5724 | F 183351 | 2640/2677 
a ~ [acs.904.0 (28778011820) Ags, 952.0] 28F/9439532 

~ AGS. 904 | 28F/801I62! | Ags. 952.E] 28 F/6355 P 
; END B 

: —— END B 

u "bor iitten sieeve | R SLEEV 
‘ PIPE [PART NS | REF NO 

pee 3i6 | AGS. i218. A) 28 F/11280 
NI UNION NUT | Ya | AGS. 1218. B | 28F/i0la969 

Ya _| AGS.1218.C| 28 F/11283 | 
Vo AGS,1218.0] 28 F/11285 

: ¥ AGS.121B.E | 28F/11286 kK END Cc 3 

Oo END C 
D OF 

UNION NUT | NIPPLE 
PIPE 4 

| | PART NG | REFNO PART NO REF NO 

NIFPLE UNION NUT 3g | aGS.1216. 4 '28M/9429620, AGS. 209.A128N/9429627 
| 3B | AGS.1216.¢ |28M/9132800! AGS. 209.0] 28N/i013287 

a 3 Va AGS.1216.0 | 2@M/iO11934 | AGS, 209.F| 28N/i013288 

L ae. a ‘ END E 
} ae oF —ENDE _ 

pipe |_UNION NUT NIPPLE 
| PART Ne | REFNO | PARTN® | REFNO 

ig | AGS.1187.A) 28M/IONGO4|_AGS. 209.4, 26NI9429627 
28N/I013268 Yo | AGS.1187.0) 28M/9500 | AGS, 209.F 

orp END Fo 

Pipe (Poe RESTION 
e PART NO REF NO? 

Sig | FI7v250$ 

COLLET OUTER SLEEVE 

END G 

lp oF — S 
ere OUTER 5 ve | COLLET 

ane PART N° | REFN? | PARTN? | REF NO 
3ng | GYP 1900/4] 10685 GYP 101 /A| 10686 

% oF | —____--_- ENC J 
PIPE OUTER SLEEVE COLLAR ipe LOL : ‘ 

PARY N° | REF NO PART Ne REF N®& 

31g _| acs. 954.4 | 28 F/eotl8g | AGS. 952.4 28F/B8O11890 

"4 | aGS. 954.8 |28F/9439527| AGS. 952.8 26F/943953) 

3g AGS. 954.C | 28F/8011888) AGS. 952.C 26F/B8ON892 

COLLAR OUTER SLEEVE ia | AGS. 954.0 28F/9439535] AGS. 952.0 28F/9439532 

oy END K 
INNER SLEEVE 
PART NO REF N° 

Jig | AGS. 955.4) 28 F/13612 eat END J 

V4 | aGS. 955. B| 28 F/12432 
3g | AGS. 955.C| 28 Ffl2a74 
V2 | AGS. 955. D| 28 F/I1I960 

INNER SLEEVE 

END K 

O/D OF END H 
PIPE B ANJO 

END H 3 PART _N® 
/ ~ 

16 | F 2caaso 
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